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NEW BUFFALO TOWNSHIP
SECTIONS 3, 4, 8, AND 9

BERRIEN COUNTY
HIGH-RISK EROSION AREA UPDATE STUDY
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MAP INFORMATION:
THE SHADED PARCELS IDENTIFY THOSE
AREAS WHICH ARE REGULATED UNDER 
PART 323, SHORELANDS PROTECTION AND 
MANAGEMENT, OF THE NATURAL RESOURCES 
AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT, 1994 
PA 451, AS AMENDED, AS BEING AREAS 
DOCUMENTED TO RECEDE AN AVERAGE
OF ONE FOOT OR MORE PER YEAR.
-  BACKGROUND ORTHORECTIFIED 
   AERIAL IMAGERY HAS A 
   FLIGHT DATE OF APRIL 26, 2002.
-  ALL DATA PROJECTED TO MICHIGAN 
   GEOREF, NAD 83
-  MAP CREATED BY: MATT WARNER - 
   LWMD, MDEQ
-  MAP DATE: AUGUST 22, 2007

LEGEND
ROADS

SECTIONS
HIGH RISK EROSION PARCELS

NOT DESIGNATED
30-YR / 60-YR PROJECTED RECESSION DISTANCE

50'/80'
50'/85'
55'/100'
60'/105'
80'/140'
80'/145'
90'/165'

AREA B
55'/100'

AVG. 1.4 FT/YR

AREA C1
50'/80'

AVG. 1.1 FT/YR

AREA C2
80'/140'

AVG. 2.1 FT/YR


